
For further information on 
what’s happening in school 

please go to our website 
www.sandylands.lancs.sch.uk  

 
 
 

01524 410286 

head@sandylands.lancs.sch.uk      Wk beg. 5.12.22    Next holiday– After school 2pm 16th Dec 22   

Dates for the Diary 

We are having our Christmas Dinner day on 
Thursday 8th December, if you would like 
your child to have Christmas dinner please 

book via the parent app. 

The vaccination team will be  
administering the vaccination in 

school on Thursday 8th Dec . 
Please ensure you have completed 

the Flu vaccination form.  
How the nasal spray flu vaccine is given  

The vaccine is given as a spray squirted up each  
nostril. It's quick and painless. The vaccine will still 
work even if your child gets a runny nose, sneezes or 

blows their nose.  

Nasal Flu Vaccination 8th Dec 

Mr Morris has rescheduled his 
Parents’ Evening for Tuesday 
6th December 3.30pm-6pm. 

Please phone the school office 
on 01524 410286 or come in to 

make an appointment. 

5M Parents’ Evening  

Christmas Dinner Day  Thursday 8th Dec  

Christmas Jumper & St.Johns elf Run Thursday 8th Dec 

We are proud to be supporting the St Johns Hospice 
Annual elf Run & Children in Need Christmas 

Jumper day on Thursday 8th, at 
school to raise money for these 

very worthy causes. Children can 
come in their own favorite  

Christmas Jumper for a  
£1 donation. All children will be 

given a elf hat to wear whilst they 
are taking part and to bring home  

afterwards.  

As part of our curriculum opening, the children had the opportunity to showcase their 
art work within the Sandylands Art exhibition. There were examples of clay and 
sculpture as well as displaying example of sketching, Printing and painting. The  

exhibition also celebrated the diverse world in which we live using a local art project 
to get the children’s messages across about sustainability and diversity. 

Please see  
pages below 

for our  
countdown to 

Christmas 
planner 

Sandylands Art Exhibition 

Come to our  
Christmas Fayre 

Thursday 15th Dec 

3.30pm-5pm 

   Raffle tickets on sale from  
   Monday £1  
         per strip 



Meet Father Christmas!  









SANDYLANDS COMMUNITY PRIMARY SCHOOL  
HOLIDAY LIST 

Additional time outside the school holidays will only be authorised in exceptional  
circumstances. This is due to the changes in Government policy. Parents may be fined 

if school cannot authorise. Please contact the school office if you are unsure.   
 

AUTUMN TERM 2022 

 

Closed to Pupils   Thursday 1st September 2022 (Inset Day)  
Closed to Pupils   Friday 2nd September 2022 (Inset Day) 

 

Re-open    Monday 5th September 2022 

 

Special Bank Holiday   Monday 19th September 2022 (School Closed 1 day) 
 

Close after school   Friday 21st October 2022 

 

Midterm Closure   Monday 24th Oct – Friday 28th October 2022 

Closed to pupils   Monday 31st October 2022 (Inset Day)  
 

Re-open    Tuesday 1st November 2022 

 

Close (after school)   2pm Friday 16th December 2022 

 

SPRING TERM 2023 

 

Closed to pupils    Tuesday 3rd January 2023 (Inset Day)  
Re-open    Wednesday 4th January 2023 

 

Close after school   Friday 10th February 2023 

Midterm closure   Monday 13th Feb – Friday 17th February 2023 

Re-open    Monday 20th February 2023 

 

Close after school   Friday 31st March 2023 

 

 

SUMMER TERM 2023 

 

Re-open    Monday 17th April 2023 

 

May day Closure 1 day   Monday 1st May 2023 

 

Polling day Closure 1 day  Thursday 4th May 2023 Closed to pupils 

 

Close after school   Friday 26th May 2023 

Midterm closure   Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June 2023 

Closed to Pupils   Monday 5th June 2023 (Inset Day)  
 

Re-open    Tuesday 6th June 2023 

 

Close after school   Friday 21st July 2023 


